Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 1/1

Absolutes/col percents
Q1_01. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - It is widely known that lobbyists have a strong influence on EU policy-making
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) () (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 149 96 53 18 34 23 39 34 55 39 55
15%c 19% 10% 10% 17%¢ 10% 18%cdf 18%cd 16% 13% 15%
Tend to Agree (8) 384 208 175 76 75 82 73 77 114 128 142
38% 41% 35% 40% 37% 37% 34% 42% 34% 41% 39%
Tend to Disagree (2) 149 79 7 34 33 36 27 20 45 43 61
15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17%
Totally Disagree (1) 16 11 4 4 7 2 2 1 7 4 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 3%cC 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 318 114 204 56 56 79 73 53 118 96 104
31%b 22% 40%adeh 30% 27% 36% 34% 29% 35% 31% 28%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 533 304 229 94 109 105 113 1 169 168 196
52%c 60%a 45% 50% 53% 47% 52% 60%cf 50% 54% 54%
NET : DISAGREE 165 90 75 37 40 38 29 21 52 47 66
16% 18% 15% 20%h 19% 17% 13% 11% 15% 15% 18%
Mean Score 2.95 2.99 291 2.82 2.92 2.88 3.06d 3.09cdf 2.98 2.95 2.94
Standard Deviation 0.72 0.75 0.68 0.69 0.80 0.68 0.72 0.66 0.76 0.67 0.72
Standard Error 0.027 0.038 0.039 0.061 0.065 0.057 0.060 0.057 0.051 0.045 0.046
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - aliljk d .
International“Omnibus




Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Q1_01. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - It is widely known that lobbyists have a strong influence on EU policy-making

Base: All respondents

EDUCATION LEVEL

Table 1/2

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Absolutes/col percents

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()]
Unweighted Base 1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
Weighted Base 1016 5** 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
Totally Agree (4) 149 - 10 26 26 49 35 3 54 40 17 38

15%k - 9% 11% 14% 19%cd 17% 21% 20%k 13%k 7% 17%k
Tend to Agree (38) 384 3 34 86 72 114 74 1 116 114 71 83

38%k 60% 31% 35% 39% 45%acd 37% 4% 42%k 39% 31% 38%
Tend to Disagree (2) 149 1 18 41 23 38 25 5 33 44 44 28

15% 13% 16% 16% 12% 15% 12% 38% 12% 15% 19%i 13%
Totally Disagree (1) 16 - 1 1 5 6 3 - 6 3 5 2

2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 318 1 46 95 61 47 63 4 63 93 94 68

31%fi 27% 43%f 38%f 33%f 19% 32%f 36% 23% 32%i 41%aij 31%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 533 3 43 113 98 164 109 3 170 154 88 121

52%k 60% 40% 45% 53% 64%acdeg 55%c 26% 62%ajk 52%k 38% 55%k
NET : DISAGREE 165 1 19 43 27 43 27 5 40 47 48 30

16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 38% 14% 16% 21% 14%
Mean Score 2.95k 2.82 2.84 2.89 2.95 3.00 3.03 2.74 3.04k 2.95k 2.73 3.04k
Standard Deviation 0.72 0.45 0.70 0.68 0.73 0.73 0.72 0.99 0.74 0.69 0.72 0.69
Standard Error 0.027 0.257 0.107 0.060 0.064 0.047 0.061 0.314 0.052 0.049 0.053 0.064

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 2/3

Absolutes/col percents
Q1_02. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - | am concerned that lobbyists representing the business sector have too much influence in EU policy-making
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 227 142 85 30 46 37 55 59 84 69 74
22%C 28%a 17% 16% 22% 16% 26%cdf 32%acdf 25% 22% 20%
Tend to Agree (3) 393 188 205 74 90 88 74 67 109 120 164
39% 37% 40% 39% 44% 40% 34% 36% 32% 39% 45%i
Tend to Disagree (2) 139 81 58 32 22 36 30 18 44 50 45
14% 16% 11% 17% 11% 16% 14% 10% 13% 16% 12%
Totally Disagree (1) 14 8 6 7 1 3 3 - 8 1 5
1% 2% 1% 4%eh * 1% 2% - 2%j * 1%
Don't know 243 88 155 45 46 58 53 41 94 71 79
24%b 17% 30%ae 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 28% 23% 21%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 620 330 290 104 136 125 129 126 193 189 238
61% 65% 57% 55% 66%cd 56% 60% 68%cdf 57% 61% 65%
NET : DISAGREE 153 89 63 39 23 39 33 18 52 51 50
15% 18% 12% 21%ceh 11% 18%h 16% 10% 15% 16% 14%
Mean Score 3.08d 3.1 3.05 2.89 3.14df 2.96 3.11d 3.28acdf 3.10 3.07 3.07
Standard Deviation 0.73 0.77 0.68 0.79 0.65 0.72 0.77 0.68 0.80 0.71 0.69
Standard Error 0.026 0.038 0.036 0.067 0.051 0.056 0.060 0.056 0.051 0.045 0.042
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Table 2/4

Absolutes/col percents

Q1_02. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - | am concerned that lobbyists representing the business sector have too much influence in EU policy-making

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()
1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
227 3 19 51 32 61 57 3 71 72 34 49
22%k 60% 18% 21% 17% 24% 29%e 28% 26%k 25%k 15% 23%
393 1 35 81 80 122 73 1 118 115 78 82
39% 27% 32% 32% 43%d 48%acdg 37% 10% 43%k 39% 34% 38%
139 1 17 35 27 32 24 4 32 37 33 37
14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 12% 33% 12% 12% 14% 17%
14 2 2 3 5 2 - 4 6 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
243 36 82 44 35 43 4 48 64 81 49
24%fi 33%f 33%afg 24%f 14% 22%f 30% 18% 22% 35%aijl 23%
620 5 54 132 113 182 130 5 189 187 112 132
61%k 87% 50% 53% 61% 72%acde 65%cd 38% 69%ak 64%k 49% 60%k
153 1 19 37 29 36 26 4 36 42 37 37
15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 33% 13% 14% 16% 17%
3.08 3.47 2.99 3.08 3.00 3.09 3.18 2.93 3.14k 3.11 2.96 3.07
0.73 0.79 0.77 0.74 0.70 0.71 0.74 0.98 0.72 0.75 0.74 0.71
0.026 0.397 0.111 0.063 0.057 0.044 0.058 0.295 0.049 0.050 0.053 0.062

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 3/5

Absolutes/col percents
Q1_03. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - Lobbying by business representatives can result in policies that may not be in the public interest
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 270 163 108 36 59 46 70 60 93 80 98
27%c 32% 21% 19% 29%d 21% 32%cdf 32%cdf 27% 26% 27%
Tend to Agree (8) 428 197 231 78 86 104 84 76 132 140 157
42% 39% 46% 42% 42% 47% 39% 41% 39% 45% 43%
Tend to Disagree (2) 102 63 40 30 20 25 19 10 29 30 43
10% 12% 8% 16%ach 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 10% 12%
Totally Disagree (1) 10 7 2 4 1 3 2 - 4 3 3
1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 206 78 127 40 39 46 40 40 82 58 66
20%b 15% 25% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% 18%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 698 359 339 114 145 149 154 136 225 219 254
69% 71% 67% 61% 71% 67% 71% 73%d 66% 71% 69%
NET : DISAGREE 112 70 42 33 21 27 21 10 32 33 46
11%h 14% 8% 18%acegh 10% 12%h 10% 5% 10% 11% 13%
Mean Score 3.18d 3.20 3.17d 3.00 3.23d 3.09 3.26df 3.35acdf 3.22 3.17 3.16
Standard Deviation 0.69 0.75 0.62 0.74 0.67 0.67 0.70 0.60 0.69 0.68 0.70
Standard Error 0.024 0.036 0.032 0.061 0.051 0.051 0.053 0.049 0.043 0.041 0.041
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

Table 3/6

Q1_03. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - Lobbying by business representatives can result in policies that may not be in the public interest

Absolutes/col percents

EDUCATION LEVEL SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH
Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()]
1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
1016 5** 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
270 - 24 55 41 78 69 3 93 73 44 61
27%k - 22% 22% 22% 31%d 35%ade 21% 34%ajk 25% 19% 28%k
428 5 31 106 81 128 74 4 119 136 83 90
42%cC 87% 28% 42% 44%c 50%acg 37% 31% 44% 46%k 36% 41%
102 1 16 21 26 21 14 2 29 25 24 25
10% 13% 15% 8% 14%g 8% 7% 18% 10% 8% 10% 12%
10 - 1 1 2 4 2 - 2 2 5 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% *
206 - 36 67 35 23 40 4 31 58 76 41
20%fi - 34%aefg 27%f 19%f 9% 20%f 30% 11% 20%i 33%aijl 19%
698 5 55 161 123 206 143 7 212 209 126 151
69%ck 87% 51% 64% 66%C 81%acdeg 72%c 52% 78%ak 71%k 55% 69%k
112 1 17 22 28 25 16 2 30 27 29 26
11% 13% 16% 9% 15% 10% 8% 18% 11% 9% 12% 12%
3.18k 2.87 3.08 3.17 3.08 3.21 3.32ae 3.04 3.25k 3.19 3.06 3.19
0.69 0.37 0.78 0.65 0.70 0.67 0.69 0.80 0.68 0.65 0.75 0.68
0.024 0.187 0.113 0.053 0.055 0.041 0.053 0.241 0.045 0.042 0.052 0.058
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 4/7

Absolutes/col percents
Q1_04. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - There should be mandatory regulation of lobbying to ensure a balanced participation of different interests in decision-making.
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 307 177 131 82 61 61 75 78 107 83 117
30%d 35% 26%d 17% 30%d 28%d 35%cd 42%acdef 32% 27% 32%
Tend to Agree (3) 398 182 216 90 83 90 78 57 125 131 142
39% 36% 42%h 48%agh 41% 41% 36% 31% 37% 42% 39%
Tend to Disagree 2) 99 61 37 19 24 22 24 9 25 30 43
10% 12% 7% 10% 12%h 10% 11% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Totally Disagree (1) 14 10 5 6 2 4 1 1 6 5 3
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know 197 77 120 41 35 45 37 40 76 60 62
19% 15% 24% 22% 17% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19% 17%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 705 359 346 122 144 152 153 135 232 215 259
69% 71% 68% 65% 70% 68% 71% 73% 68% 69% 71%
NET : DISAGREE 113 7 42 25 26 26 26 1 31 36 46
11%h 14% 8% 13%h 13%h 12% 12% 6% 9% 12% 13%
Mean Score 3.22d 3.22 3.22d 3.01 3.19d 3.18 3.27d 3.45acdefg 3.27 3.17 3.22
Standard Deviation 0.72 0.77 0.66 0.72 0.71 0.73 0.72 0.66 0.72 0.72 0.72
Standard Error 0.025 0.037 0.033 0.059 0.054 0.055 0.054 0.054 0.044 0.044 0.042
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Table 4/8

Absolutes/col percents

Q1_04. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - There should be mandatory regulation of lobbying to ensure a balanced participation of different interests in decision-making.

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()

1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172

1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218

307 3 22 69 48 88 73 3 102 94 48 63
30%k 60% 20% 27% 26% 35%c 37%ce 28% 37%ak 32%k 21% 29%

398 2 41 92 78 116 67 2 113 107 92 87
39% 40% 38% 37% 42% 45%g 33% 15% 41% 36% 40% 40%

99 13 15 20 25 22 4 20 32 22 24
10% 12% 6% 11% 10% 11% 28% 7% 11% 10% 11%

14 - 2 7 4 1 - 6 2 2 5
1% - 1% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2%

197 32 72 33 22 35 4 32 59 67 40
19%fi 30%aefg 29%aefg 18%f 9% 18%f 30% 12% 20%i 29%aijl 18%

705 5 63 161 127 204 140 5 215 201 140 150
69%k 100% 59% 64% 68% 80%acdeg 70% 42% 79%ajkl 68% 61% 68%

113 - 13 17 27 29 24 4 26 34 24 29
11% - 12% 7% 14%d 11% 12% 28% 9% 12% 10% 13%

3.22 3.60 3.12 3.27 3.10 3.24 3.2% 2.99 3.29k 3.25 3.13 3.16

0.72 0.54 0.67 0.67 0.78 0.71 0.73 0.94 0.72 0.71 0.68 0.75

0.025 0.272 0.095 0.055 0.061 0.043 0.056 0.285 0.048 0.046 0.046 0.064

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 5/9

Absolutes/row percents
Q1. Agreement with statements about lobbying - Summary Table
Base: All respondents

Totally Tend to Tend to Totally NET : NET : Standard Standard

Total Agree (4) Agree (3) Disagree (2) Disagree (1) Don't know AGREE DISAGREE Mean Score Deviation Error
It is widely known that 1016 149 384 149 16 318 533 165 2.95 0.72 0.027
lobbyists have a strong 15% 38% 15% 2% 31% 52% 16%
influence on EU policy-
making
| am concerned that 1016 227 393 139 14 243 620 153 3.08 0.73 0.026
lobbyists representing 22% 39% 14% 1% 24% 61% 15%
the business sector have
too much influence in EU
policy-making
Lobbying by business 1016 270 428 102 10 206 698 112 3.18 0.69 0.024
representatives can 27% 42% 10% 1% 20% 69% 11%
result in policies that
may not be in the public
interest
There should be 1016 307 398 99 14 197 705 113 3.22 0.72 0.025
mandatory regulation of 30% 39% 10% 1% 19% 69% 1%

lobbying to ensure a
balanced participation
of different interests
in decision-making.
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 6/10

Absolutes/col percents

Q2_01. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Full information on what Member States are doing in negotiations about future EU rules

and laws
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very important
Quite important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT

NET : NOT IMPORTANT

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) 0] (k)
1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
431 219 212 75 77 73 107 98 138 134 159
42%f 43% 42%f 40% 38% 33% 50%ef 53%acdef 41% 43% 43%
346 178 168 66 77 90 64 50 124 96 127
34% 35% 33% 35% 38%h 40%gh 30% 27% 37% 31% 35%
83 52 31 24 17 22 14 6 16 32 35
8%h 10% 6% 13%ch 8% 10%h 7% 3% 5% 10%i 10%i
10 8 2 2 6 1 1 1 5 * 4
1% 2% * 1% 3%cC * * * 1% * 1%
146 51 95 21 28 37 30 30 56 48 42
14%b 10% 19%d 1% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 11%
777 397 380 142 154 163 171 148 262 230 285
77% 78% 75% 75% 75% 73% 79% 80% 77% 74% 78%
93 60 33 26 22 23 15 7 21 32 39
9%h 12% 6% 14%ch 11%h 10%h 7% 4% 6% 10% 11%
3.38 3.33 3.43def 3.29 3.28 3.27 3.49def 3.58acdef 3.39 3.39 3.36
0.70 0.74 0.65 0.74 0.77 0.68 0.66 0.60 0.68 0.70 0.72
0.024 0.035 0.032 0.059 0.057 0.050 0.048 0.047 0.040 0.042 0.041

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - ali/jk
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

and laws

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very important
Quite important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT

NET : NOT IMPORTANT

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

Table 6/11

Q2_01. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Full information on what Member States are doing in negotiations about future EU rules

Absolutes/col percents

EDUCATION LEVEL SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH
Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-C or Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) (i) @M (k) 0]

1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172

1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218

431 1 43 116 69 106 92 4 115 136 87 92
42% 27% 39% 46% 37% 42% 46% 31% 42% 46% 38% 42%

346 3 27 80 76 109 48 2 106 100 75 65
34%9 60% 25% 32% 41%cg 43%acdg 24% 15% 39% 34% 32% 30%

83 1 15 16 13 22 13 3 21 17 18 27
8% 13% 14% 6% 7% 9% 7% 25% 8% 6% 8% 12%j

10 - - 7 2 1 - 4 4 1 2
1% - - 4%adfg 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1%

146 24 38 22 15 44 4 27 37 49 32
14%f 22%f 15%f 12%f 6% 22%aef 30% 10% 13% 21%aij 15%

777 5 70 196 145 216 141 6 222 236 162 157
77%¢ 87% 64% 78%C 78%¢C 85%acg 71% 46% 81%kI 80%k 70% 72%

93 1 15 16 20 24 14 3 24 21 19 29
9% 13% 14% 6% 11% 9% 7% 25% 9% 7% 8% 13%

3.38 3.14 3.33 3.47e 3.26 3.34 3.49ef 3.08 3.36 3.43 3.37 3.33

0.70 0.69 0.76 0.63 0.77 0.68 0.68 0.94 0.70 0.69 0.68 0.75

0.024 0.343 0.103 0.048 0.058 0.040 0.052 0.283 0.045 0.043 0.044 0.062
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 7/12

Absolutes/col percents
Q2_02. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Full documentation from the European Central Bank about action in response to the
financial crisis
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) () (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Very important (4) 438 229 209 81 74 78 105 101 156 128 154
43% 45% 41% 43% 36% 35% 49%ef 54%acef 46% 41% 42%
Quite important (3) 359 177 182 66 81 92 71 49 112 108 140
35%h 35% 36%h 35% 40%h 41%h 33% 27% 33% 35% 38%
Not very important (2) 58 37 21 20 13 12 8 6 11 19 27
6% 7% 4% 10%acgh 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7%i
Not at all important (1) 9 6 2 1 5 2 1 - 4 1 4
1% 1% * * 3%ach 1% * - 1% * 1%
Don't know 152 58 94 21 31 38 31 30 56 54 42
15% 11% 19%d 11% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 17%k 11%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT 797 407 391 146 155 170 176 150 268 236 294
78% 80% 77% 78% 76% 77% 82% 81% 79% 76% 80%
NET : NOT IMPORTANT 67 43 23 20 18 14 9 6 15 20 31
7% 9% 5% 11%cgh 9%ch 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 8%
Mean Score 3.42e 3.40 3.44e 3.36 3.29 3.34 3.52def 3.61acdef 3.48 3.42 3.37
Standard Deviation 0.66 0.70 0.62 0.70 0.74 0.65 0.60 0.56 0.65 0.65 0.68
Standard Error 0.022 0.033 0.030 0.055 0.056 0.048 0.044 0.044 0.038 0.039 0.039
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

financial crisis

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very important
Quite important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT

NET : NOT IMPORTANT

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

Table 7/13

Q2_02. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Full documentation from the European Central Bank about action in response to the

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Absolutes/col percents

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-C or Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 0] (@) (h) (i) @M (k) 0]
1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
438 5 46 117 78 107 82 4 117 140 87 95
43% 87% 42% 47% 42% 42% 41% 31% 43% 48%k 38% 43%
359 25 84 72 116 61 2 116 101 73 71
35%¢c 23% 34% 38%c 46%acdg 31% 15% 42%k 34% 31% 32%
58 1 14 7 8 16 10 2 10 11 21 16
6% 13% 13%adeg 3% 4% 6% 5% 15% 4% 4% 9%ij 7%
9 - - 4 3 1 1 3 3 1 2
1% - - 2%d 1% * 10% 1% 1% 1% 1%
152 24 42 24 13 45 4 28 39 49 36
15%f 22%f 17%f 13%f 5% 23%aef 30% 10% 13% 21%aij 16%
797 5 70 201 150 223 143 6 233 241 159 165
78%ck 87% 65% 80%¢C 80%¢ 88%acdeg 72% 46% 85%akl 82%k 69% 76%
67 1 14 7 12 18 10 3 13 14 23 17
7% 13% 13%adg 3% 7% 7% 5% 25% 5% 5% 10%ij 8%
3.42 3.74 3.37 3.53f 3.38 3.36 3.46 2.94 3.41 3.49k 3.35 3.41
0.66 0.75 0.76 0.57 0.70 0.65 0.64 1.16 0.63 0.63 0.71 0.69
0.022 0.374 0.103 0.043 0.053 0.039 0.048 0.351 0.041 0.040 0.046 0.057
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ncompass

International " Omnibus

TNS




Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Q2_03. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Detailed financial reports and evaluations on how EU money is spent by Member States

Base: All respondents

Table 8/14

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (@ (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Very important (4) 470 244 226 72 82 95 112 109 157 133 180
46% 48% 44% 38% 40% 43% 52%de 59%acdef 46% 43% 49%
Quite important (3) 334 165 169 78 79 72 66 39 105 106 124
33%h 32% 33%h 41%ah 39%h 32%h 31% 21% 31% 34% 34%
Not very important ) 52 33 19 17 12 12 4 6 15 20 17
5% 7% 4% 9%cg 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Not at all important (1) 12 11 1 2 5 4 1 * 5 - 7
1% 2% * 1% 3%cC 2%cC * * 1% - 2%j
Don't know 149 55 94 20 26 39 33 30 58 52 39
15% 11% 18%d 11% 13% 18% 15% 16% 17%k 17%k 11%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT 803 408 395 149 161 167 177 149 261 239 303
79% 80% 78% 79% 79% 75% 82% 80% 77% 77% 83%
NET : NOT IMPORTANT 64 44 20 19 18 16 5 7 20 20 24
6% 9% 4% 10%cgh 9%Cg 7%g 2% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Mean Score 3.45de 3.42 3.49de 3.30 3.33 3.41 3.58adef 3.66acdef 3.47 3.44 3.45
Standard Deviation 0.67 0.73 0.60 0.70 0.73 0.71 0.56 0.57 0.68 0.64 0.69
Standard Error 0.023 0.034 0.029 0.055 0.055 0.052 0.041 0.045 0.040 0.038 0.039
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - ali/jk

Absolutes/col percents
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Table 8/15

Absolutes/col percents

Q2_03. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - Detailed financial reports and evaluations on how EU money is spent by Member States

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very important
Quite important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT

NET : NOT IMPORTANT

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()

1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172

1016 5** 108* 250 186 254 199 13* 273 294 231 218

470 1 44 122 84 119 95 4 137 148 95 90
46% 27% 41% 49% 45% 47% 48% 31% 50% 50%k 41% 41%

334 3 30 77 68 103 51 2 93 92 68 82
33% 60% 28% 31% 36%g 40%adg 26% 15% 34% 31% 29% 37%

52 1 10 8 6 16 8 3 11 14 16 10
5% 13% 9% 3% 3% 6% 4% 25% 4% 5% 7% 5%

12 - 3 7 2 - 4 2 1 5
1% - 1% 4%afg 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%

149 24 40 22 14 45 4 29 37 50 32
15%f 22%f 16%f 12%f 6% 23%aef 30% 11% 13% 22%aij 15%

803 5 75 199 152 222 146 6 229 240 163 171
79%k 87% 69% 79% 82%cC 87%acdg 74% 46% 84%k 82%k 71% 78%

64 1 10 11 13 18 8 3 15 17 18 15
6% 13% 9% 4% 7% 7% 4% 25% 5% 6% 8% 7%

3.45 3.14 3.40 3.51 3.39 3.41 3.57ef 3.08 3.48 3.50 3.42 3.38

0.67 0.69 0.70 0.64 0.75 0.66 0.59 0.94 0.66 0.65 0.69 0.70

0.023 0.343 0.094 0.049 0.057 0.039 0.045 0.283 0.043 0.041 0.045 0.058

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Table 9/16

Absolutes/col percents

Q2_04. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - The legal advice given by EU lawyers to EU officials and policy makers

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very important
Quite important
Not very important
Not at all important
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT

NET : NOT IMPORTANT

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k)
1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
330 161 169 44 63 66 77 80 106 106 118
32%d 32% 33%d 23% 31% 30% 36%d 43%acdef 31% 34% 32%
423 219 204 94 87 89 91 61 141 116 166
42% 43% 40% 50%ch 43% 40% 42% 33% 42% 37% 45%
88 50 38 23 17 26 11 12 27 25 36
9% 10% 7% 12%g 8% 12%g 5% 6% 8% 8% 10%
17 14 4 6 4 4 2 1 7 8 3
2% 3% 1% 3%¢C 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1%
157 64 93 21 34 38 34 31 58 56 44
15% 13% 18%d 11% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18%k 12%
753 380 373 138 150 155 168 142 247 222 285
74% 75% 73% 74% 73% 70% 78% 76% 73% 71% 78%
106 64 42 29 21 30 13 13 34 33 38
10% 13% 8% 15%cgh 10% 13%g 6% 7% 10% 11% 10%
3.24d 3.19 3.30d 3.05 3.22 3.17 3.34df 3.43adef 3.23 3.26 3.24
0.71 0.75 0.67 0.74 0.72 0.74 0.65 0.66 0.72 0.76 0.68
0.024 0.035 0.033 0.058 0.055 0.055 0.047 0.052 0.043 0.046 0.039
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - ali/jk
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 9/17

Absolutes/col percents

Q2_04. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly available? - The legal advice given by EU lawyers to EU officials and policy makers

Base: All respondents

EDUCATION LEVEL SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH
Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()
Unweighted Base 1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
Weighted Base 1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
Very important (4) 330 5 36 82 55 84 65 3 93 104 73 60

32% 87% 33% 33% 30% 33% 33% 25% 34% 35% 32% 27%
Quite important (8) 423 27 101 89 129 75 3 131 125 72 94

42%ck 25% 40%c 48%cC 51%acdg 38% 24% 48%k 43%k 31% 43%k
Not very important ) 88 1 16 19 16 21 12 3 14 24 28 22

9% 13% 15%g 8% 9% 8% 6% 21% 5% 8% 12%i 10%
Not at all important (1) 17 - 6 7 4 1 - 5 2 4 6
2% - 2% 4% 1% * - 2% 1% 2% 3%

Don't know 157 28 43 19 16 46 4 29 38 53 37

15%f 26%aef 17%f 10% 6% 23%aef 30% 11% 13% 23%aij 17%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : IMPORTANT 753 5 63 183 143 213 140 6 224 229 146 154

74%ck 87% 59% 73%c 77%cC 84%acdg 70% 49% 82%akl 78%k 63% 71%
NET : NOT IMPORTANT 106 1 16 25 23 25 12 3 20 27 32 28

10% 13% 15%g 10% 13%g 10% 6% 21% 7% 9% 14%i 13%
Mean Score 3.24 3.74 3.25 3.25 3.14 3.23 3.34e 3.05 3.28 3.29 3.21 3.15
Standard Deviation 0.71 0.75 0.78 0.73 0.76 0.67 0.64 0.86 0.67 0.67 0.78 0.75
Standard Error 0.024 0.374 0.108 0.056 0.057 0.040 0.049 0.258 0.044 0.043 0.051 0.062
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/t/g/h - a/i/j/k/l com a ss
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 10/18

Absolutes/row percents
Q2. Importance of various statements about EU decision making - Summary Table
Base: All respondents

Very Quite Not very Not at all NET : NET : NOT Standard Standard
Total important (4) important (3) important (2) important (1) Don't know IMPORTANT IMPORTANT Mean Score Deviation Error
Full information on what 1016 431 346 83 10 146 777 93 3.38 0.70 0.024
Member States are doing 42% 34% 8% 1% 14% 77% 9%
in negotiations about
future EU rules and laws
Full documentation from 1016 438 359 58 9 152 797 67 3.42 0.66 0.022
the European Central 43% 35% 6% 1% 15% 78% 7%
Bank about action in
response to the
financial crisis
Detailed financial 1016 470 334 52 12 149 803 64 3.45 0.67 0.023
reports and evaluations 46% 33% 5% 1% 15% 79% 6%
on how EU money is spent
by Member States
The legal advice given 1016 330 423 88 17 157 753 106 3.24 0.71 0.024
by EU lawyers to EU 32% 42% 9% 2% 15% 74% 10%
officials and policy
makers
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 11/19

Absolutes/col percents
Q3_01. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - | am less confident that an MEP represents the best interests of citizens if they also work for a lobby group or a private company
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) (i) (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 366 203 163 49 59 80 101 77 130 108 128
36%d 40% 32% 26% 29% 36% 47%acdef 42%cde 38% 35% 35%
Tend to Agree (3) 376 191 185 68 85 87 66 70 123 111 142
37% 38% 36% 36% 41%g 39% 31% 38% 36% 36% 39%
Tend to Disagree 2) 68 36 32 24 13 15 9 7 16 27 25
7% 7% 6% 13%acegh 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% 7%
Totally Disagree (1) 21 9 11 4 7 4 2 3 9 3 9
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know 185 69 116 43 41 36 37 28 62 61 63
18%b 14% 23%h 23% 20% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 17%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 742 394 348 117 143 167 167 147 253 219 270
73%d 77% 69% 62% 70% 75%d 77%cd 80%cd 75% 71% 74%
NET : DISAGREE 89 45 43 28 20 19 1 10 25 30 34
9% 9% 9% 15%acgh 10% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10% 9%
Mean Score 3.31d 3.34 3.28d 3.12 3.19 3.30d 3.49acdef 3.41de 3.35 3.30 3.28
Standard Deviation 0.73 0.72 0.73 0.78 0.76 0.72 0.66 0.67 0.73 0.71 0.73
Standard Error 0.025 0.034 0.037 0.065 0.059 0.053 0.049 0.052 0.044 0.043 0.043
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - aliljk d .
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Table 11/20

Absolutes/col percents

Q3_01. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - | am less confident that an MEP represents the best interests of citizens if they also work for a lobby group or a private company

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()

1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172

1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218

366 1 27 79 65 100 91 3 102 111 71 82
36% 27% 25% 32% 35% 39%c 46%acde 21% 37% 38% 31% 37%

376 3 40 102 65 106 57 3 118 101 78 79
37%9 60% 37% 41%g 35% 42%g 29% 21% 43%k 34% 34% 36%

68 1 5 16 18 22 4 2 21 15 21 11
7%49 13% 5% 6% 10%g 9%g 2% 15% 8% 5% 9% 5%

21 3 * 6 5 5 1 5 9 3 3
2% 3% * 3%d 2% 2% 10% 2% 3% 1% 2%

185 33 53 32 21 42 4 27 58 57 44
18%fi 31%aef 21%f 17%f 8% 21%f 33% 10% 20%i 25%ai 20%i

742 5 67 181 130 206 148 5 220 211 150 161
73%k 87% 62% 72% 70% 81%acde 74% 42% 81%ajk 72% 65% 74%

89 1 8 16 24 27 9 3 26 24 24 14
9% 13% 7% 7% 13%dg 11%g 4% 25% 10% 8% 10% 6%

3.31 3.14 3.21 3.32 3.22 3.29 3.49acdef 2.80 3.29 3.33 3.26 3.37

0.73 0.69 0.74 0.63 0.81 0.73 0.69 1.11 0.71 0.77 0.73 0.69

0.025 0.343 0.105 0.049 0.063 0.044 0.053 0.350 0.046 0.050 0.048 0.059

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 12/21

Absolutes/col percents
Q3_02. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - It can be a conflict of interest if an MEP works for a lobby group or a private company
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 441 241 199 57 78 96 113 97 161 125 155
43%d 48% 39% 30% 38% 43%d 53%acde 52%cde 47% 40% 42%
Tend to Agree (8) 329 155 174 72 69 71 63 53 103 102 124
32% 30% 34% 39% 34% 32% 29% 29% 30% 33% 34%
Tend to Disagree 2) 53 31 22 16 13 11 8 6 13 21 18
5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Totally Disagree (1) 19 12 7 3 5 9 - 2 3 4 12
2% 2% 1% 2% 3%g 4%g - 1% 1% 1% 3%i
Don't know 175 69 106 40 40 36 32 28 59 59 58
17% 14% 21% 21% 19% 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 770 396 373 129 147 167 176 150 264 227 278
76% 78% 73% 69% 72% 75% 82%cde 81%d 78% 73% 76%
NET : DISAGREE 7 42 29 19 18 20 8 7 16 25 31
7% 8% 6% 10%gh 9% 9% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8%
Mean Score 3.42d 3.43 3.41d 3.24 3.33 3.36 3.57acdef 3.56acdef 3.51k 3.39 3.36
Standard Deviation 0.7 0.74 0.67 0.72 0.76 0.79 0.58 0.62 0.63 0.70 0.77
Standard Error 0.024 0.035 0.034 0.059 0.058 0.058 0.042 0.049 0.038 0.043 0.045
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - a/c/d/e/f/g/h - aliljk d .
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

Table 12/22

Q3_02. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - It can be a conflict of interest if an MEP works for a lobby group or a private company

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Absolutes/col percents

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()]
1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
1016 5** 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
441 5 30 90 83 121 107 5 140 130 79 91
43%ck 87% 27% 36% 45%c 48%cd 54%acd 42% 51%ak 44%k 34% 42%
329 1 32 89 63 98 47 - 97 90 74 68
32%g 13% 29% 35%g 34%g 38%g 23% - 35% 31% 32% 31%
53 - 8 15 8 14 5 2 10 16 22 4
5% - 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 15% 4% 6% 9%ail 2%
19 - 5 4 4 2 1 1 6 2 1 9
2% - 5%fg 2% 2% 1% 1% 10% 2% 1% * 4%jk
175 - 34 52 27 19 38 4 20 54 55 45
17%fi - 31%aef 21%f 15%f 8% 19%f 33% 7% 19%i 24%ai 21%i
770 5 61 179 146 219 154 5 237 220 152 159
76%ck 100% 57% 71%cC 79%cC 86%acdeg 77%¢ 42% 87%ajkl 75%k 66% 73%
7 - 13 19 13 16 6 3 16 19 23 14
7% - 12%g 8% 7% 6% 3% 25% 6% 6% 10% 6%
3.42¢c 3.87 3.15 3.34 3.41 3.43c 3.62acdef 3.11 3.47k 3.46k 3.31 3.39
0.71 0.37 0.88 0.71 0.72 0.65 0.59 1.27 0.68 0.67 0.71 0.79
0.024 0.187 0.124 0.056 0.055 0.039 0.045 0.401 0.044 0.043 0.047 0.067

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h - a/i/jk/l
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 13/23

Absolutes/col percents
Q3_03. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - MEPs should be allowed to work for a lobby group or a private company while they are serving as elected representatives
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) () 0] (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 58 33 26 19 21 7 1 10 13 25 21
6%g 6% 5%g 10%acfg 10%acfg 3% 1% 5%g 4% 8%i 6%
Tend to Agree (3) 160 96 64 38 52 30 20 19 42 44 73
16%g 19% 13% 20%cgh 25%acfgh 14% 9% 10% 12% 14% 20%i
Tend to Disagree (2) 281 120 161 52 49 69 64 47 82 92 107
28% 24% 32% 28% 24% 31% 30% 25% 24% 30% 29%
Totally Disagree (1) 323 187 136 34 36 76 95 82 130 87 106
32%de 37% 27%de 18% 18% 34%de 44%acde 44%acde 38%ajk 28% 29%
Don't know 194 73 121 45 46 41 35 27 71 63 60
19%b 14% 24%h 24%h 23% 18% 16% 15% 21% 20% 16%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 218 128 90 57 73 37 21 29 55 69 94
21%g 25% 18%g 31%acfgh 36%acfgh 17% 10% 16% 16% 22% 26%i
NET : DISAGREE 604 307 297 86 86 145 159 129 213 178 213
59%de 60% 59%de 46% 42% 65%de 74%acde 70%acde 63% 57% 58%
Mean Score 1.94ghi 1.94 1.95gh 2.30acfgh 2.36acfgh 1.82¢g 1.60 1.73 1.76 2.03i 2.03i
Standard Deviation 0.93 0.97 0.88 0.98 0.98 0.84 0.72 0.91 0.88 0.97 0.93
Standard Error 0.032 0.047 0.045 0.083 0.077 0.063 0.053 0.071 0.054 0.059 0.054
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Table 13/24

Q3_03. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - MEPs should be allowed to work for a lobby group or a private company while they are serving as elected representatives

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Totally Agree
Tend to Agree
Tend to Disagree
Totally Disagree
Don't know

SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE

NET : DISAGREE

Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Standard Error

EDUCATION LEVEL

SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH

Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G =~ GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 Cc2 DE
(a) (b) (o)) (d) (e) (a) (h) (i) (@ (k) ()

1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172

1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218

(4) 58 2 14 8 19 16 * 11 14 13 21
6% 1% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 10%i

(3) 160 3 20 24 48 53 11 1 50 44 31 35
16%dg 60% 18%g 10% 26%adg 21%dg 5% 4% 18% 15% 14% 16%

(2) 281 1 28 90 43 72 44 3 86 76 66 53
28% 13% 25% 36%aeg 23% 28% 22% 25% 32% 26% 29% 24%

1 323 28 68 50 89 85 4 95 108 55 65
32%k 25% 27% 27% 35% 43%acde 35% 35%k 37%k 24% 30%

194 1 32 53 37 22 44 4 31 52 65 46
19%fi 27% 29%af 21%f 20%f 9% 22%f 33% 11% 18% 28%aij 21%i

218 3 21 38 56 71 27 1 61 57 44 56
21%g 60% 20% 15% 30%adg 28%adg 13% 8% 22% 19% 19% 25%

604 1 55 159 93 161 128 7 181 184 121 117
59%e 13% 51% 63%e 50% 63%e 65%e 60% 66%kI 63%k 53% 54%

1.94¢g 2.82 1.94 1.92 2.099 2.01g 1.73 1.65 1.90 1.85 2.01 2.07

0.93 0.45 0.84 0.87 0.93 0.97 0.98 0.86 0.88 0.91 0.92 1.03

0.032 0.257 0.118 0.069 0.073 0.059 0.076 0.271 0.057 0.059 0.062 0.088
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Absolutes/col percents
Q3_04. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - Being an MEP is a full-time job, which does not leave time for any other employment.
Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 North Midlands South
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (a) (h) () (0 (k)
Unweighted Base 1016 511 505 186 208 221 214 187 339 329 348
Weighted Base 1016 508 508 188 205 222 215 185 339 310 367
Totally Agree (4) 292 175 17 31 54 65 68 74 106 83 104
29%cd 35%a 23% 17% 26%d 29%d 31%cd 40%acdef 31% 27% 28%
Tend to Agree (8) 352 159 193 72 74 78 77 51 116 106 130
35% 31% 38%h 38% 36% 35% 36% 28% 34% 34% 35%
Tend to Disagree (2) 121 65 56 25 28 29 21 19 32 40 50
12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 14%
Totally Disagree (1) 48 27 20 7 7 9 16 10 16 14 18
5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Don't know 202 80 122 53 42 41 34 32 69 68 65
20% 16% 24%g 28%afgh 21% 19% 16% 17% 20% 22% 18%
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 644 335 310 103 128 143 144 125 222 189 233
63%d 66% 61% 55% 63% 64% 67%d 68%d 65% 61% 64%
NET : DISAGREE 169 93 76 32 34 38 37 28 48 54 68
17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 14% 17% 19%
Mean Score 3.09 3.13 3.05 2.95 3.08 3.10 3.08 3.24cd 3.16 3.06 3.06
Standard Deviation 0.86 0.90 0.81 0.79 0.82 0.84 0.92 0.90 0.85 0.86 0.87
Standard Error 0.030 0.043 0.041 0.068 0.064 0.063 0.068 0.071 0.052 0.053 0.051
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Absolutes/col percents
Q3_04. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - Being an MEP is a full-time job, which does not leave time for any other employment.
Base: All respondents

EDUCATION LEVEL SOCIAL GRADE OF HOH
Degree Masters/MSC
CSE grade CSE grade A-level, (undergradu (postgradua
2-5/GCSE 1/O-level/ AS-level or ate te
No grades D-G = GCSE grades  equivalent/ qualificati qualificati
qualificati or A-Cor Scottish on or on or prefer not
Total ons equivalent equivalent Highers equivalent) equivalent) to say AB C1 c2 DE

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (h) (i) 0] (k) ()
Unweighted Base 1016 4 75 205 202 302 213 15 261 287 296 172
Weighted Base 1016 5 108* 250 186 254 199 13** 273 294 231 218
Totally Agree (4) 292 3 23 64 50 82 69 1 85 98 55 55

29% 60% 21% 26% 27% 32% 35%c 9% 31% 33%k 24% 25%
Tend to Agree (3) 352 1 33 98 66 96 57 3 105 93 74 80

35% 13% 30% 39%g9 35% 38% 28% 26% 38% 32% 32% 37%
Tend to Disagree (2) 121 - 13 26 22 39 19 2 35 34 29 24

12% - 12% 10% 12% 15% 9% 15% 13% 11% 13% 11%
Totally Disagree (1) 48 1 2 9 10 10 15 - 12 15 9 13

5% 27% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% - 4% 5% 4% 6%

Don't know 202 - 38 53 38 28 39 6 37 54 64 47

20%fi - 35%adefg 21%f 21%f 11% 20%f 49% 14% 19% 28%aij 22%i
SUMMARY CODES
NET : AGREE 644 4 55 162 116 177 126 4 190 191 129 134

63%ck 73% 51% 65% 62% 70%c 63% 35% 69%k 65%k 56% 62%
NET : DISAGREE 169 1 15 35 32 49 34 2 46 48 38 37

17% 27% 14% 14% 17% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16% 17%
Mean Score 3.09 3.06 3.07 3.10 3.05 3.10 3.13 2.88 3.11 3.15 3.05 3.03
Standard Deviation 0.86 1.44 0.80 0.80 0.87 0.84 0.96 0.75 0.83 0.88 0.85 0.87
Standard Error 0.030 0.719 0.116 0.063 0.069 0.051 0.073 0.249 0.055 0.057 0.057 0.074
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Views on EU : 201212036 - 2601155703 : GB : Fieldwork Dates : 17th January - 21st January 2013 Table 15/27

Absolutes/row percents
Q3. Agreement with statements about MEPS - Summary Table
Base: All respondents

Totally Agree Tend to Agree Tend to Totally NET : Standard Standard
Total (4) (3) Disagree (2) Disagree (1) Don't know NET : AGREE DISAGREE Mean Score Deviation Error
| am less confident that 1016 366 376 68 21 185 742 89 3.31 0.73 0.025
an MEP represents the 36% 37% 7% 2% 18% 73% 9%
best interests of
citizens if they also
work for a lobby group
or a private company
It can be a conflict of 1016 441 329 53 19 175 770 71 3.42 0.71 0.024
interest if an MEP works 43% 32% 5% 2% 17% 76% 7%
for a lobby group or a
private company
MEPs should be allowed 1016 58 160 281 323 194 218 604 1.94 0.93 0.032
to work for a lobby 6% 16% 28% 32% 19% 21% 59%
group or a private
company while they are
serving as elected
representatives
Being an MEP is a full- 1016 292 352 121 48 202 644 169 3.09 0.86 0.030
time job, which does not 29% 35% 12% 5% 20% 63% 17%
leave time for any other
employment.
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Page | Table | Title Base Description Base

1 Q1_01. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - It is widely known that lobbyists Base: All respondents 1016
have a strong influence on EU policy-making

2 Q1_01. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - It is widely known that lobbyists Base: All respondents 1016
have a strong influence on EU policy-making

3 Q1_02. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - | am concerned that lobbyists Base: All respondents 1016
representing the business sector have too much influence in EU policy-making

4 Q1_02. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - | am concerned that lobbyists Base: All respondents 1016
representing the business sector have too much influence in EU policy-making

5 Q1_03. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - Lobbying by business Base: All respondents 1016
representatives can result in policies that may not be in the public interest

6 Q1_03. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - Lobbying by business Base: All respondents 1016
representatives can result in policies that may not be in the public interest

7 Q1_04. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - There should be mandatory Base: All respondents 1016
regulation of lobbying to ensure a balanced participation of different interests in
decision-making.

8 Q1_04. How much agree or disagree about lobbying - There should be mandatory Base: All respondents 1016
regulation of lobbying to ensure a balanced participation of different interests in
decision-making.

9 Q1. Agreement with statements about lobbying - Summary Table Base: All respondents 1016

10 Q2_01. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - Full information on what Member States are doing in negotiations about
future EU rules and laws

11 Q2_01. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - Full information on what Member States are doing in negotiations about
future EU rules and laws

12 Q2_02. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - Full documentation from the European Central Bank about action in response
to the financial crisis

13 Q2_02. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016

available? - Full documentation from the European Central Bank about action in response

to the financial crisis
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Page | Table | Title Base Description Base

14 Q2_03. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - Detailed financial reports and evaluations on how EU money is spent by
Member States

15 Q2_03. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - Detailed financial reports and evaluations on how EU money is spent by
Member States

16 Q2_04. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - The legal advice given by EU lawyers to EU officials and policy makers

17 Q2_04. How important do you believe it is to make each of the following publicly Base: All respondents 1016
available? - The legal advice given by EU lawyers to EU officials and policy makers

18 Q2. Importance of various statements about EU decision making - Summary Table Base: All respondents 1016

19 Q3_01. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - | am less confident that an MEP Base: All respondents 1016
represents the best interests of citizens if they also work for a lobby group or a private
company

20 Q3_01. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - | am less confident that an MEP Base: All respondents 1016
represents the best interests of citizens if they also work for a lobby group or a private
company

21 Q3_02. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - It can be a conflict of interest if an Base: All respondents 1016
MEP works for a lobby group or a private company

22 Q3_02. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - It can be a conflict of interest if an Base: All respondents 1016
MEP works for a lobby group or a private company

23 Q3_03. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - MEPs should be allowed to work for a | Base: All respondents 1016
lobby group or a private company while they are serving as elected representatives

24 Q3_03. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - MEPs should be allowed to work for a | Base: All respondents 1016
lobby group or a private company while they are serving as elected representatives

25 Q3_04. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - Being an MEP is a full-time job, which | Base: All respondents 1016
does not leave time for any other employment.

26 Q3_04. How much agree or disagree about MEPs - Being an MEP is a full-time job, which | Base: All respondents 1016
does not leave time for any other employment.

27 Q3. Agreement with statements about MEPS - Summary Table Base: All respondents 1016
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